PENN STATE WOMEN'S VOLLEYBALL BOOSTER CLUB

2023 – 2024 MEMBERSHIP FORM

(Membership Period - July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024)

Penn State Women's Volleyball Booster Club is a 501(c) (3) organization established and exists as a means to:

- Increase support and involvement by fans and community with Women's Volleyball.
- Encourage athletic program support for Women's Volleyball.
- Create and build relationships between the community and the players, coaches, and staff.
- Provide financial support to benefit the team.

<u>Membership dues are separate from donations.</u> Donations are in addition to your club membership dues. <u>Membership covers a person and their Spouse/Partner</u>.

Memberships and donations can be done online at <u>https://psuwvbc.com</u>. On the home page, click on **Membership** to join/renew. If you desire to donate, click on **Donate** to make a donation, then check out as you would for any purchase.

or

Complete the information below. Submit the entire form with your payment (checks made payable to <u>Penn State</u> <u>Women's Volleyball Booster Club</u>). Send to: Penn State Women's Volleyball Club

c/o Rose & Thom Kupchinsky

265 Fultons Run Road State College, PA 16803

Member's/Donor's Demographic Section

Please print clearly.	
Member Name (first, middle initial, last)	Spouse/Partner Name (first, middle initial, last)
Member's E-mail Address (Please Print)	If applicable, Spouse/Partner's E-mail Address (Please Print)
Member's Telephone Number	If applicable, Spouse/Partner's Telephone Number

Address (apartment/building #, street address, city, state/province, country [optional], postal code)

Membership Section

Place an "X" in the last column to indicate desired membership level. <u>All</u> membership levels receive the Penn State Women's Volleyball Booster Club's digital newsletter and the opportunity to attend events sponsored by the Booster Club (August intra-squad scrimmage, picnic, luncheons, after match socials and annual banquet). Please note that additional fees may apply.

Benefits	Dues	Desired Level
 Attend: a pre-game practice¹, and Chalk Talk¹. Name(s) placed on Honorary Coach Plaque: plaque located in South Hall of Recreation Hall. Receive: Honorary Coach Polo Shirt (See photo on reverse side.). 	\$500	
Attend: Chalk Talk ¹ .	\$250	
	\$100	
	\$ 75	
	\$ 50	
	\$ 25	
-	Attend: a pre-game practice ¹ , and Chalk Talk ¹ . Name(s) placed on Honorary Coach Plaque: plaque located in South Hall of Recreation Hall. Receive: Honorary Coach Polo Shirt (See photo on reverse side.).	Attend: a pre-game practice ¹ , and Chalk Talk ¹ . \$500 Name(s) placed on Honorary Coach Plaque: plaque located in South Hall of Recreation Hall. \$500 Receive: Honorary Coach Polo Shirt (See photo on reverse side.). \$250 Attend: Chalk Talk ¹ . \$250 \$100 \$75 \$50 \$500

Donation Section

All members are invited and encouraged to make donations **to one or more** of the following funds. Indicate your support by placing your donation in the appropriate Amount row(s).

Program	Program Description	Amount
Coach Katie Fund	Coach Schumacher-Cawley has immediate access to these funds for Volleyball Program usage.	
Name, Image, and Likeness (NIL) Fund	Funds will be used to compensate Penn State Women's Volleyball team members for promotional/Independent contractor work they engage in at the request of the Club. Call/text Dr. Ober at 717-314-2468 with any questions.	
Undesignated donations/funds will be placed in the club's general fund.		

Total Amount

Dues + Donation

Your memberships and donations to the program are greatly appreciated and essential to the continuing success of this acclaimed and honorable program. PSUVBC is a 501c3 charitable organization. Your contribution may be deductible. Please consult your tax professional with any questions concerning tax deductibility of your donation. Thank you.

